

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-2001A **Version**: 1

Type: Appointment Status: Regular Agenda

File created: 12/19/2023 In control: County Commission

On agenda: 4/9/2024 Final action:

Title: Appointment to the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Advisory Committee (Board of County

Commissioners as a whole).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PR Lealman CRA Advisory Committee 2024, 2. Kenneth Williams Eligibilty, 3. Board Roster 4_9

Redacted

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/9/2024	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass

Subject:

Appointment to the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Advisory Committee (Board of County Commissioners as a whole).

Recommended Action:

Approve one appointment to Lealman Community Redevelopment for a three-year term beginning on the date of appointment.

- Only one application was received for this position.
- · Applicant's name: Kenneth Williams.
- No ballot is necessary, voice vote will suffice.

Background Information:

The purpose of the Citizen Advisory Committee is to advise the Community Redevelopment Agency for the Lealman CRA on the community redevelopment plan and any amendments thereto, and on issues and policies with the Lealman CRA. The committee was created to set up the framework for establishing and administering the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area.

The Committee is composed of nine members appointed and confirmed by the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners. All members shall be residents, business and/or property owners, or other stakeholders from within the Lealman CRA.

Attachments:

Press Release Application/Resume File #: 23-2001A, Version: 1

Eligibility Verification Board Roster

<u>Partner(s):</u>
Felix Nunez, CRA Coordinator, Community Development